## RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2016-J February 8, 2016

## City of Bellbrook

#### Resolution No. 2016-J

# A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Contract with Interstate Ford for the Purchase of a Box Truck for the City of Bellbrook.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook included a replacement Box Truck in the 2016 Annual Budget; and

WHEREAS, Interstate Ford (Miamisburg, Ohio) can furnish the required chassis and body to meet the needs of the Bellbrook Service Department.

### Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That the City Manager be authorized to enter into a contract with Interstate Ford for the purchase of the following vehicle for the Bellbrook Service Department:
  - One (1) 2016 Ford E-450 Chassis with a Supreme Body and other accessories for a gross price of \$40,038
- Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute the contract with the Interstate Ford.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

  Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council